Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

URANIUM ENERGY CORP Form 8-K February 24, 2010

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

February 23, 2010

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

#### **URANIUM ENERGY CORP.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Nevada</u> <u>001-33706</u> <u>98-0399476</u>

(State or other jurisdiction (Commission File (IRS Employer Identification No.) of incorporation) Number)

9801 Anderson Mill Road, Suite 230, Austin, Texas 78750

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(512) 828-6980

#### Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

		e appropriate box below if the Form 8-K is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the under any of the following provisions:
[	]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[	]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[	]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[	]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
SEC	CTIO	N 8 - OTHER EVENTS
Iter	n 8.01	- Other Events
On	Febru	nary 23, 2010, Uranium Energy Corp. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it has received

On February 23, 2010, Uranium Energy Corp. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it has received a technical report in compliance with National Instrument 43-101 of the Canadian Securities Administrators, Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects ("NI 43-101") regarding the Company's Palangana Project located in Duval County, Texas. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1

The complete Palangana Project NI 43-101 Technical Report will be filed and available shortly on the SEDAR website, at

<u>www.sedar.com</u>, and on the Company's website at <u>www.uraniumenergy.com</u>. The Technical Report is authored by SRK Consulting (U.S.), Inc., a mining consulting firm with headquarters in Denver, Colorado.

#### SECTION 9 - FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(a) Financial Statements of Business Acquired.

Not applicable.

(b) Pro forma Financial Information

Not applicable.

## Edgar Filing: URANIUM ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

(c) Shell Company Transaction.

Not applicable.

(d) Exhibits.

Submitted herewith:

Exhibit	Description
99.1	Press Release dated February 23, 2010

- 2 -

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## URANIUM ENERGY CORP.

Date: February 24, 2010 By: "Amir Adnani"

Name: Amir Adnani Title: President and CEO